

In the court of Judge, Spl. Court under Electricity Act, Birbhum, Suri
Spl. Case (Elect. Act) No.78/2024(Reg.78 of 2024)
CNR No.WBBB01-000572-2024

Present : **Anupam Maiti**(JO Code **WB00703**)
Judge,Spl. Court(Elect. Act),
Suri, Birbhum

Ord.No.11

dt. 19.05.2025

The record is put up by petition.

Accused Safikul Alam @ Jashim Mia surrenders before this Court by filing a petition along with a copy of Aadhaar Card praying for bail on the ground stated therein.

Ld. PP in-charge is present and Ld. Advocate appearing on behalf of the accused are present.

Heard both sides.

Ld. Advocate for the accused submits that he has been falsely implicated in this case. He is an innocent person. He prays for bail on any terms and condition.

Ld. PP in-charge submits that necessary order may kindly be passed.

On perusal of the record and submission of both sides, I find that the accused is an abator. Investigation is completed and Charge sheet has already been submitted. So, considering the all aspects as stated above, the accused Safikul Alam @ Jashim Mia may find bail of Rs.500/- with one registered surety,i.d., to J/C.

To-date,i.e, 30.05.2025 for appearance if on bail.

Dictated & corrected by me

Judge, Spl. Court (Elect. Act),
Suri, Birbhum

Judge, Spl. Court(Elect. Act)
Suri, Birbhum